rates. Interest rate risk is monitored through regular review of net interest yields by product to ensure interest rate margins and
spreads are maintained and revisiting asset and liability pricing in line with the expectations on the interest yield curve. Further,
Company manages the interest rate risk on borrowings by using a combination of fixed and floating rates.

	 Profile

	 At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the company interest bearing financial instruments was

As At 31st March 2018 2017

 Rs.  Rs.

Fixed Rate Instruments

Financial Assets 15,714,176,007 12,182,844,444

Financial Liabilities  (9,817,299,570)  (7,774,585,365)

5,896,876,437  4,408,259,079

Variable  Rate Instruments

Financial Assets  -   -

Financial Liabilities  (1,994,642,146)  (2,038,495,356)

 (1,994,642,146)  (2,038,495,356)

203

	 Cash Flow Sensitivity for Variable Rate Instruments

	 A reasonable possible change of 100 basis points (1%) in interest rate at the Reporting date would increased/ (decreased) equity
and  profit or loss by amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant:

Profit or Loss Equity Net of Tax

	 1% Increase 	 1% Decrease 	 1% Increase 1% Decrease

 Rs.  Rs.  Rs.  Rs.

31st March 2018

Variable Rate Instruments  (19,946,421)  19,946,421  (14,361,423)  14,361,423

Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net)  (19,946,421)  19,946,421  (14,361,423)  14,361,423

31st March 2017

Variable Rate Instruments  (20,384,954) 20,384,954  (14,677,167) 14,677,167

Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net)  (20,384,954) 20,384,954  (14,677,167) 14,677,167

(b )	 Currency risk

	 Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. The
Company, as at the reporting date, do not hold ‘Financial instruments’ denominated in currencies other than its functional /
reporting currency, hence do not get exposed to currency risk arising from translation of such balances in to the functional /
reporting currency, which is Sri Lankan Rupees.

	 The only currency risk faced by Singer Finance (Lanka) PLC is from the foreign currency held by the Company from its Foreign
Exchange Operation.